Amend HB 3018 on third reading as follows:

- (1) In amended Section 37.082(a), Education Code (second reading engrossment, page 1, line 9), strike "prohibiting a student from possessing" and substitute "relating to the possession or use by a student of [prohibiting a student from possessing]".
- (2) In amended Section 37.082(a), Education Code (second reading engrossment, page 1, line 13), strike "prohibition" and substitute "policy [prohibition]".
- (3) In amended Section 37.082(b), Education Code (second reading engrossment, page 1, line 21), strike "and <u>any</u> [the] company whose name and address or telephone number appear on the device" and substitute "[and the company whose name and address or telephone number appear on the device]".
- (4) In amended Section 37.082(b), Education Code (second reading engrossment, page 1, line 24), strike "this section" and substitute "district policy".
- (5) In amended Section 37.082, Education Code (second reading engrossment, page 2, lines 2-12), strike Subsection (b-1).
- (6) In proposed Section 37.082(b-2), Education Code (second reading engrossment, page 2, line 13), strike "(b-2) A school district may [; and (2)]" and substitute "(b-1) A school district may [The notice shall include the serial number of the device and may be made by telephone, telegraph, or in writing; and (2)]".
- (7) In proposed Section 37.082(b-2), Education Code (second reading engrossment, page 2, line 15), strike "not to exceed \$15 before the district [it] releases the device" and substitute " [not to exceed \$15 before it releases the device].